75th STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 77

Primary Sponsor(s): Gorelick

Co-Sponsor(s): Click or tap here to enter text.

Date: October 18, 2023

Whereas: As determined by Chapter 622 of the Florida State University student body statutes, the Leadership Councils Funding Committee (CLC) shall hear fiscal requests from student leadership councils and allocate its budgeted allocations accordingly, and

Whereas: The budgeted line item for the Leadership Councils Funding Committee was \$15,000 for the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year, and

Whereas: The Leadership Councils Funding Committee met on October 12th, 2023, and heard from four (4) Student Leadership Councils at FSU, and

Whereas: The Committee deliberated on October 13th, 2023 for the following councils and voted unanimously on the decided allocations, therefore

Be it resolved by the Seventy-fifth Student Senate at Florida State University that: The CLC committee allocated the funds available as show below:

Loadarchin Council	
Leadership Council VIRES AR	Funding Amount RES
College of Business SLC	\$4,500
College of Fine Arts SLC	\$3,500
College of Arts and Sciences SLC	\$500
College of Communication SLC	\$2,000
College of Social Sciences and Public Policy	\$1,500
College of Criminology	\$1,500
College of Entrepreneurship	\$1,500
Total:	\$15,000

Be it further resolved that: The Student Senate approves the decision of the Leadership Councils Funding Committee and their allocation to all organizations listed above.

OFFICIAL:	DocuSigned by: 371F726A9A924B6
	Student Senate President

SENATE VOTE: Decision of Budget committee adopted

PASSED: October 18, 2023